BCQP 2023: OUTSIDE BC SCORES

N3SET MOHP MIXED PA 24 15 126 28 3,528 80 3,608 Frankford Radio Club
WINVT MOHP PH VT 17 34 15 510 20 530 Radio Amateurs of Northern Vermont
K5LRK MOLP CW TX 17 68 14 952 60 1,012 Lake Area Amateur Radio Klub
ACOW MOLP MIXED MN 44 23 222 56 12,432 100 12,532 Minnesota Wireless Assocation
N1SOH MOLP MIXED MA 4 4 24 8 192 20 212 Yankee Clipper Contest Club
WIFZ/M MOLP PH MN 2 4 2 8 8 Northern Lights Radio Society
AC2YD SO QRP CW NJ 28 112 21 2,352 40 2,392
NISW SO QRP CW OH 22 88 20 1,760 40 1,800 CORC, LICW, NAQCC, SKCC
WODCX SO QRP CW MO 21 84 19 1,596 60 1,656
N6HI SO QRP CW AZ 20 80 15 1,200 20 1,220 Arizona Outlaws Contest Club
AB9BZ SO QRP CW IL 17 68 15 1,020 40 1,060 NAQCC
K2YG SO QRP CW NJ 16 64 14 896 40 936 New Providence ARC
KU4A SO QRP CW KY 16 64 13 832 60 892 NAQCC
NI9EEE SO QRP CW WI 17 68 13 884 884 Milwaukee Radio Amateurs' Club
KK9U SO QRP CW IL 15 60 12 720 20 740
NO2D SO QRP CW CO 13 52 12 624 624 Colorado QRP Club
JQINGT SO QRP CW DX 13 52 10 520 20 540
VE9BEL SO QRP CW NB 12 48 8 384 20 404
VE3KJQ SO QRP CW ON 7 28 6 168 20 188 Contest Club Ontario
AA4GA SO QRP CW GA 7 28 5 140 40 180 NAQCC
N2EIM SO QRP CW NJ 6 24 5 120 120
NQ2W SO QRP CW NY 5 20 5 100 20 120 Hudson Valley Contesters and DXers
JRINKN SO QRP CW DX 4 16 4 64 20 84
VE3DQN SO QRP CW ON 4 16 4 64 20 84 Contest Club Ontario
WISAU SO QRP CW IL 2 8 1 8 8
KF50MH SO QRP MIXED TX 20 5 90 23 2,070 80 2,150 Lake Area Amateur Radio Klub
W7LG SO QRP MIXED PA 19 7 90 19 1,710 20 1,730 Frankford Radio Club
K8ZT SO QRP MIXED OH 3 3 18 6 108 20 128 North Coast Contesters
VA3TTQ SO QRP PH ON 1 2 1 2 2
N6TQ SOHP CW CA 75 300 50 15,000 80 15,080 Redwood Empire DX Assn
VE3CT SOHP CW ON 69 276 52 14,352 80 14,432 Contest Club Ontario
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W7GF SOHP CW OR 61 244 45 10,980 80 11,060
K6KM SOHP CW CA 62 248 42 10,416 80 10,496 Northern California Contest Club
K4NMR SOHP CW FL 63 252 40 10,080 80 10,160 Florida Contest Group
N7EPD SOHP CW WA 35 140 29 4,060 60 4,120 Western Washington DX Club
N1CGP SOHP CW ME 33 132 28 3,696 60 3,756
NINN SOHP CW MA 35 140 25 3,500 40 3,540
N2RC SOHP CW NY 30 120 27 3,240 60 3,300 Frankford Radio Club
K4BAI SOHP CW GA 30 120 25 3,000 60 3,060 South East Contest Club
K3TN SOHP CW MD 33 132 20 2,640 40 2,680 Potomac Valley Radio Club
KF9VV SOHP CW WI 28 112 23 2,576 60 2,636 Driftless Zone Contesters
W7GB SOHP CW WA 25 100 23 2,300 60 2,360
AF5J SOHP CW TX 23 92 21 1,932 60 1,992 Texas DX Society
N1RM SOHP CW VA 22 88 18 1,584 20 1,604 Potomac Valley Radio Club
VE3KP SOHP CW ON 22 88 17 1,496 40 1,536 Contest Club Ontario
ACOE SOHP CW KS 22 88 16 1,408 20 1,428 Western Kansas ARC
WI6X SOHP CW CA 22 88 16 1,408 20 1,428 Southern California Contest Club
KS8LF SOHP CW VA 18 72 17 1,224 40 1,264 Potomac Valley Radio Club
KSTIA SOHP CW TX 21 84 14 1,176 20 1,196 Texas DX Society
WILJD SOHP CW NH 18 72 16 1,152 1,152 Yankee Clipper Contest Club
WOAD SOHP CW MN 18 72 15 1,080 40 1,120 Minnesota Wireless Assocation
K4RUM SOHP CW NY 14 56 12 672 40 712 Hudson Valley Contesters and DXers
AF4T SOHP CW TN 12 48 11 528 20 548 Tennessee Contest Group
KH6AQ SOHP CW HI 11 44 10 440 40 480
DLS8UI SOHP CW DX 10 40 9 360 20 380
N3KN SOHP CW VA 9 36 8 288 288 Potomac Valley Radio Club
JKIHIY SOHP CW DX 7 28 6 168 168
N2SO SOHP CW NY 6 24 6 144 20 164 Hudson Valley Contesters and DXers
KOES SOHP CW CcoO 5 20 4 80 80
JF2FIU SOHP CW DX 2 8 2 16 16
N5KO SOHP CW CA 2 8 2 16 16
KA6BIM SOHP MIXED OR 74 26 348 70 24,360 120 24,480 Willamette Valley DX Club
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K5CM SOHP MIXED OK 64 29 314 67 21,038 140 21,178
NESP SOHP MIXED FL 63 25 302 61 18,422 160 18,582 Florida Contest Group
AA3R SOHP MIXED DE 57 20 268 52 13,936 100 14,036 Frankford Radio Club
VE4VT SOHP MIXED MB 47 21 230 57 13,110 100 13,210 RadioSport Manitoba
KVo0I SOHP MIXED NE 28 28 168 49 8,232 100 8,332 Heartland DX Association
VESMX SOHP MIXED SK 39 12 180 43 7,740 120 7,860 Saskatchewan Contest Club
KOGD SOHP MIXED CcO 35 13 166 41 6,806 100 6,906 Grand Mesa Contesters of Colorado
WI1PR SOHP MIXED CA 30 19 158 41 6,478 80 6,558
WASLXS SOHP MIXED TX 28 11 134 34 4,556 80 4,636 DFW Contest Group
KD5J SOHP MIXED AR 22 16 120 32 3,840 60 3,900
W6IA SOHP MIXED CA 28 5 122 30 3,660 100 3,760
VEIXX SOHP MIXED NB 17 19 106 31 3,286 40 3,326 Maritime Contest Club
NSKW SOHP MIXED OK 30 1 122 25 3,050 60 3,110
VE3TW SOHP MIXED ON 21 9 102 25 2,550 60 2,610 Contest Club Ontario
NS2N SOHP MIXED NY 22 5 98 26 2,548 60 2,608 Niagara Frontier Radiosport
VE3SST SOHP MIXED ON 18 12 96 26 2,496 60 2,556 Contest Club Ontario
JH2RMU SOHP MIXED DX 23 4 100 23 2,300 80 2,380
KG7CW SOHP MIXED ID 17 6 80 19 1,520 40 1,560
AAA4TI SOHP MIXED FL 12 12 72 21 1,512 40 1,552 Florida Contest Group
K8MP SOHP MIXED OH 18 1 74 18 1,332 20 1,352
OM2VL SOHP MIXED DX 18 2 76 16 1,216 40 1,256 Slovak Contest Group
WA3AAN SOHP MIXED PA 17 2 72 16 1,152 20 1,172 Frankford Radio Club
K1JB SOHP MIXED ME 9 10 56 19 1,064 60 1,124 Yankee Clipper Contest Club
KF8MZ SOHP MIXED OH 10 5 50 15 750 40 790
CT7AIX SOHP MIXED DX 12 1 50 12 600 60 660
NOGN SOHP MIXED NE 12 1 50 12 600 40 640 Heartland DX Association
KI1BZ SOHP MIXED ME 12 2 52 11 572 20 592 Yankee Clipper Contest Club
WOBH SOHP MIXED KS 10 4 48 11 528 528
WBSWUA SOHP MIXED OH 9 2 40 10 400 20 420 Straight Key Century Club
NTWY SOHP MIXED MO 2 8 3 24 24 KCCC
W4KW SOHP PH TN 49 98 38 3,724 60 3,784 Tennessee Contest Group
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K6DAV SOHP PH CA 20 40 18 720 40 760
KJ9B SOHP PH IN 21 42 17 714 40 754 Society of Midwest Contesters
W3JJL SOHP PH PA 14 28 13 364 20 384 Frankford Radio Club
KA90ZP SOHP PH IA 13 26 12 312 20 332
KS5Z7ZR SOHP PH OK 12 24 11 264 264
VE6CA SOHP PH AB 10 20 10 200 20 220 Mabcom Canada
VY1XY SOHP PH YT 10 20 8 160 20 180
K4QQG SOHP PH SC 9 18 8 144 20 164 Swamp Fox Contest Group
KMA4IAJ SOHP PH VA 9 18 8 144 144
KE6GFI SOHP PH AZ 7 14 7 98 20 118 Arizona Outlaws Contest Club
WS5KI SOHP PH AR 7 14 7 98 98 Arkansas DX Association
N1IKWG SOHP PH NH 6 12 6 72 20 92 Granite State Amateur Radio Association
AASFM SOHP PH A% 7 14 4 56 20 76
NN6U SOHP PH CO 5 10 4 40 20 60 Northern California Contest Club
AAQFO SOHP PH KS 4 8 4 32 20 52 Kansas City Contest Club
KJ4YLR SOHP PH KY 3 6 3 18 20 38 Kentucky Contest Group
VE2GT SOHP PH QC 2 4 2 8 8 Contest Group du Quebec
ACO0JX SOHP PH MN 1 2 1 2
EA5KO SOLP CW DX checklog EA Contest Club
KICW SOLP CW IL 76 304 50 15,200 100 15,300 Society of Midwest Contesters
NSEP SOLP CW IL 60 240 40 9,600 80 9,680
K6PB SOLP CW CA 52 208 37 7,696 40 7,736
WASZBT SOLP CW TX 46 184 31 5,704 60 5,764 DFW Contest Group
K2DFC SOLP CW NJ 48 192 29 5,568 60 5,628 Sussex County ARC
NINM SOLP CW TX 46 184 30 5,520 60 5,580 Central Texas DX and Contest Club
VE3ZY SOLP CW ON 38 152 29 4,408 60 4,468
WA4TIM SOLP CW FL 41 164 26 4,264 20 4,284
KORY SOLP CW CcO 39 156 26 4,056 60 4,116
K1GQ SOLP CW NH 34 136 29 3,944 20 3,964
NSDNA SOLP CW OH 35 140 26 3,640 40 3,680
WoOUY SOLP CW KS 31 124 27 3,348 60 3,408
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KD2KW SOLP CW X 33 132 25 3,300 40 3,340 Lake Area Amateur Radio Klub
KAOREN SOLP CW MO 32 128 23 2,944 60 3,004 Blue Springs Amateur Radio Club
NJ4Q SOLP CW VA 32 128 23 2,944 40 2,984 Potomac Valley Radio Club
VA3FN SOLP CW ON 30 120 24 2,880 60 2,940
K3QP SOLP CW PA 31 124 23 2,852 60 2,912 Frankford Radio Club
KM4FO SOLP CW KY 30 120 23 2,760 60 2,820 Kentucky Contest Group
W8BZY SOLP CW OH 28 112 24 2,688 40 2,728
K3YP SOLP CW OH 28 112 22 2,464 60 2,524
KONW SOLP CW OH 27 108 23 2,484 40 2,524 Mad River Radio Club
KN4ZXG SOLP CW VA 28 112 22 2,464 40 2,504
N2JJ SOLP CW NY 25 100 24 2,400 60 2,460 Hudson Valley Contesters and Dxers
WB2PJH SOLP CW NJ 28 112 20 2,240 40 2,280 Frankford Radio Club
W4CMG SOLP CW TN 26 104 21 2,184 60 2,244 Tennessee Contest Group
W4XK SOLP CW TN 27 108 20 2,160 40 2,200 Tennessee Contest Group
KOWRY SOLP CW KS 28 112 19 2,128 40 2,168
WITMT SOLP CW WA 26 104 20 2,080 40 2,120 Western Washington DX Club
W2LC SOLP CW NY 26 104 19 1,976 60 2,036
VE3VN SOLP CW ON 24 96 20 1,920 40 1,960 Contest Club Ontario
VE2VAB SOLP CW QC 24 96 19 1,824 40 1,864 VE2CRO
WSEWH SOLP CW MI 24 96 19 1,824 40 1,864 Mad River Radio Club
WEDW SOLP CW MI 24 96 18 1,728 40 1,768 Saginaw Valley ARA
JA6WFM SOLP CW DX 20 80 20 1,600 40 1,640
WIEND SOLP CW NH 18 72 15 1,080 40 1,120 Yankee Clipper Contest Club
WA4NZ SOLP CW TN 18 72 15 1,080 20 1,100 Tennessee Contest Group
VA3KRJ SOLP CW ON 17 68 15 1,020 40 1,060
WAILEY SOLP CW IL 16 64 15 960 40 1,000 Metro DX Club
VA3EC SOLP CW ON 17 68 14 952 40 992 Contest Club Ontario
K72ZYV SOLP CW MS 16 64 14 896 20 916
KN6BAZ SOLP CW CA 15 60 12 720 20 740
KF3G SOLP CW PA 15 60 11 660 20 680
W3WHK SOLP CW PA 12 48 11 528 40 568 Frankford Radio Club
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NC 11 44 10 440 20 460

NIXI
K7ULS
WQ6X
KBIVUN
NS3U
WA2JQZ
N6GP
KC8J
KY4GS
KEOTT
N20A
K5IX
N4NTO
K2MN
KB4DE
K2ZC
VA3DKL
NJ8J
WZ4M
AD4EB
KC2WUF
KXIW
VA3IK
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N4JRG
W4SPR
ABSOU
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SMITDE
LUIDJX
VE3WG
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40 10 400
40 9 360 20
44 8 352 20
40 8 320 20
36 8 288 40
36 9 324
36 8 288 20
32 8 256 40
36 7 252 40
32 8 256 20
36 7 252
32 7 224 20
28 7 196
28 7 196
28 6 168 20
28 6 168 20
36 5 180
20 5 100 40
20 5 100 20
20 5 100
20 5 100
16 4 64 20
16 3 48 20
16 4 64
16 4 64
12 2 24 20
8 2 16
8 2 16
4 1 4
374 83 31,042 160

400
380
372
340
328
324
308
296
292
276
252
244
196
196
188
188
180
140
120
100
100
84
68
64
64
44
16
16
4

31,202

Italics = Plaque

Southern California Contest Club

South East Contest Club

Central Texas DX and Contest Club
Potomac Valley Radio Club

Bergen ARA
Contest Club Ontario
South East Contest Club

Tennessee Contest Group
New Providence ARC

South Jersey DX Association

Contest Club Ontario
Kentucky Contest Group

Mad River Radio Club
OH7AB

Contest Club Ontario
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NSII SOLP MIXED WV 52 35 278 63 17,514 100 17,614 Potomac Valley Radio Club
VY1KX SOLP MIXED YT 46 30 244 57 13,908 140 14,048 Orca DXCC
WBSHFK SOLP MIXED IL 50 23 246 55 13,530 100 13,630 Society of Midwest Contesters
N7RO SOLP MIXED WA 56 6 236 45 10,620 120 10,740 Orca DXCC
WOYJT SOLP MIXED KS 36 31 206 51 10,506 100 10,606
K9PW SOLP MIXED IL 45 11 202 48 9,696 100 9,796 Society of Midwest Contesters
AC9BJ SOLP MIXED WI 36 24 192 49 9,408 120 9,528
K8BB SOLP MIXED MI 36 19 182 48 8,736 100 8,836 Mad River Radio Club
WASZNC SOLP MIXED WA 42 12 192 45 8,640 120 8,760 Willamette Valley DX Club
WA2JQK SOLP MIXED NY 36 21 186 45 8,370 100 8,470 Hudson Valley Contesters and Dxers
KS4X SOLP MIXED TN 34 22 180 45 8,100 120 8,220 Tennessee Valley DX Association
N7ZZ SOLP MIXED WI 37 17 182 42 7,644 100 7,744
W4UT SOLP MIXED TN 34 15 166 42 6,972 80 7,052 Tennessee Contest Group
WAS5S0G SOLP MIXED AR 24 28 152 42 6,384 100 6,484 Fort Smith Area ARC
WOPI SOLP MIXED MN 31 13 150 37 5,550 60 5,610 Minnesota Wireless Assocation
K4VBM SOLP MIXED GA 26 17 138 40 5,520 80 5,600 South East Contest Club
K5YX SOLP MIXED TX 33 12 156 35 5,460 80 5,540 Lake Areca Amateur Radio Klub
KAOPQW SOLP MIXED MN 34 8 152 36 5,472 60 5,532 Minnesota Wireless Assocation
WOoQL SOLP MIXED IL 26 14 132 35 4,620 120 4,740 Society of Midwest Contesters
N4ARO SOLP MIXED TN 31 10 144 29 4,176 60 4,236 Tennessee Contest Group
K2AL SOLP MIXED NJ 28 12 136 30 4,080 80 4,160 New Providence ARC
K4DR SOLP MIXED TN 26 12 128 32 4,096 40 4,136 Tennessee Contest Group
VE3KOT SOLP MIXED ON 29 6 128 30 3,840 80 3,920 Contest Club Ontario
VA4JP SOLP MIXED MB 25 12 124 31 3,844 60 3,904 RadioSport Manitoba
VE3HZ SOLP MIXED ON 22 16 120 32 3,840 40 3,880 Contest Club Ontario
NOTF SOLP MIXED TN 27 6 120 30 3,600 80 3,680 Tennessee Contest Group
KB4CG SOLP MIXED VA 21 11 106 24 2,544 60 2,604 Potomac Valley Radio Club
VA4HZ SOLP MIXED MB 24 6 108 22 2,376 80 2,456 RadioSport Manitoba
AA4DD SOLP MIXED TN 20 8 96 25 2,400 40 2,440 Tennessee Contest Group
W4MPS SOLP MIXED NC 26 1 106 22 2,332 60 2,392 Potomac Valley Radio Club
WD4FMG SOLP MIXED VA 19 10 96 24 2,304 60 2,364
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KSRGI
KD2SGM
VESSF
VAG6RCN
NT5SM
KK4E
WASLFD
KF0CCI
W7MTL
K3MAW
KORJK
WN4AFP
WASDSS
ADIC
AI60
VA3RKM
KF3EB
WA7DUH
WSKRZ
KASWSS
NOWVM
WSKNO
K6AJA
KM4CH
NB4F
WA7BNM
NROP
KG5VQZ
K4RFK
N8VV
KA2GQQ

SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
SOLP MIXED
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X
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MD
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SC
X
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MO
ON
PA
WA
VA
CA
IN
OH
CA
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GA
CA
KS
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104 22 2,288 40
88 25 2,200 40
84 26 2,184 40
84 25 2,100 60
82 25 2,050 60
86 24 2,064 40
84 23 1,932 20
78 23 1,794 100
84 22 1,848 20
82 22 1,804 40
90 19 1,710 80
86 19 1,634 60
78 21 1,638 40
78 20 1,560 20
72 18 1,296 40
68 18 1,224 40
62 18 1,116

48 17 816 20
58 13 754 20
44 15 660 40
44 13 572 20
54 10 540 20
34 12 408 20
30 9 270 20
28 7 196 40
22 8 176

20 7 140 20
20 6 120 20
20 5 100

14 4 56 20

8 1 8

2,328
2,240
2,224
2,160
2,110
2,104
1,952
1,894
1,868
1,844
1,790
1,694
1,678
1,580
1,336
1,264
1,116
836
774
700
592
560
428
290
236
176
160
140
100
76

Italics = Plaque

Cuyahoga ARS

Saskatchewan Contest Club
Contest Club Ontario

North Fulton ARL
DFW Contest Group
Potomac Valley Radio Club
Swamp Fox Contest Group
Grand Mesa Contesters of Colorado

Contest Club Ontario

Valley of the Moon ARC
Portage County Amateur Radio Service
Kentucky Contest Group
Southern California Contest Club
Lake Area Amateur Radio Klub

Florida Contest Group
Mad River Radio Club
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NV1Y
NW5Q
VA3GKO
KC7H
VE3IDT
VA3PC
KD9GY
KORJW
KOARF
VE3RGO
KD5CFA
VA3IDD
K5MAY
WITCV
KC1QEM
KD9NHZ
KD9RMZ
WA9YI
WOADL
WZ6ZZ
NDOTS
VE9RLW
N5SMKY
N7EEL
K5OLV
KSNW
WB7CYO
WNOT
K4SBZ
AJ4LN
VEICHL

SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH

VT
TX
ON
WA
ON
ON
IL
MN
MN
ON
LA
ON
X
FL
MA
IL
WI
IN
MN
CA
ND
NB
MI
WA
MS
OH
ID
CoO
FL
VA
NS

45
44
41
34
26
26
25
24
23
21
20
16
17
17
16
18
15
15
14
15
15
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
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90
88
82
68
52
52
50
48
46
42
40
32
34
34
32
36
30
30
28
30
30
26
26
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

37
35
30
26
22
21
21
21
18
18
17
14
14
15
14
12
14
14
14
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10

3,330
3,080
2,460
1,768
1,144
1,092
1,050
1,008
828
756
680
448
476
510
448
432
420
420
392
390
360
312
312
288
264
264
264
240
240
216

80
80

60
60
40
60
60
40
20
60
80
40

40
20
20

20
20
40
40
40
40
20
20
20
40
20
20

checklog
3,410
3,160
2,460
1,828
1,204
1,132
1,110
1,068
868
776
740
528
516
510
488
452
440
420
412
410
400
352
352
328
284
284
284
280
260
236

Italics = Plaque

DFW Contest Group
Contest Club Ontario

Contest Club Ontario
Contest Club Ontario
Society of Midwest Contesters
Minnesota Wireless Assocation
KOARF: Keeping Amateur Radio Fun
Contest Club Ontario

Lake Area Amateur Radio Klub

BARC
Bolingbrook ARS

Southern Michigan ARS

Florida Contest Group
Sterling Park ARC
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Tota

KDSFBA
KM4GC
KO9V
WA2CNV
VE6LQ
VEITWM
ADSHN
KD7WNV
WA9PND
KK4CS
N4MCC
KD2REH
N5INV
ABIXQ
KFOAIT
KOVIT
KDOFAB
W6JLV
KM6WCC
KOWPV
W6AGZ
KD9KEQ
WWS5L
ADSWA
AASAH
WA20MT
N4CN
KI1HG
AESFL
KO0OP
K5LOL

SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH
SOLP PH

VA
CO
NY
AB
NS
OH
WA
WI
GA
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VT
SD
CO
CO
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CA
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WI
LA
MI
X
VA
GA
FL
X
ND
X
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10
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200
220
200
160
162
140
128
126
112
98
112
84
72
72
60
60
60
72
40
40
50
50
20
32
30
8
24

20

20
20

20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20

20

20

20

20
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220
220
220
180
162
160
148
146
132
118
112
104
92
92
80
80
80
72
60
60
50
50
40
32
30
28
24

Texas DX Society

ARC EmComm Srvc

Bellbrook Amateur Radio Club
Western Washington DX Club
Society of Midwest Contesters

Tennessee Contest Group

Goshen Amateur Radio Club

Red River Radio Amateurs
DFW Contest Group
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Total

KGS5LRB SOLP PH Sante Fe ARES
WB4MM SOLP PH FL 1 2 1 2 2 Florida Contest Group

Multi-Op Stations:

ACOW (+NGOC)

KS5LRK (KD2KW W5JK)

NISOH (+W1FM)

N3SET (+NS3L)

WINVT (W1SJ KCINGH KC1KUW KCI1SFJ AA1SU)
WOIFZ/M (+KA9VVQ)

Note: Certificate eligibility requires at least 10 valid QSOs
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